

John Lewis Stock Number	77011503
Name	MILK CHOCOLATE COATED BRAZIL NUTS
Ingredients	<p>INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, BRAZIL NUTS (30%), MILK POWDER, COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, VEGETABLE FAT (PALM), WHEY (FROM MILK), EMULSIFIER (SUNFLOWER LECITHIN), GLAZING AGENTS (GUM ARABIC, SHELLAC).</p> <p>CONTAINS VEGETABLE FATS IN ADDITION TO COCOA BUTTER.</p> <p>MILK CHOCOLATE MILK SOLIDS 20% MINIMUM, COCOA SOLIDS 20% MINIMUM.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	ALLERGY ADVICE: MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF BARLEY , EGG , OTHER NUTS , PEANUTS , SESAME , SOYA & WHEAT .
Net Quantity	180g
Country of Origin	Made in the UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
Manufacturer's name and address	Piccadilly Sweet Parade, Legion House, Lower Road, Kenley, CR8 5NH
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2394/574 kJ/kcal
fat	41.0g/ml
of which saturates	18.0 g/ml
carbohydrate	41.0 g/ml
of which sugars	42.0 g/ml
protein	9.4 g/ml
salt	0.20 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y